ABSTRACT 

Potential of biochar to reduce nitrogen (N) and phosphorus (P) leaching from three types of broiler 
litters was assessed. One thousand eighty (1080) day-old Hubbard F-15 male broilers (average 
body weight±SD, 35.8±1.32 g) fed with a commercial diet were raised on a litter containing either 
wood shavings (WS), paddy husk (PH) or paddy straw (PS) in triplicates (120 birds per replicate) 
until day 35.

[...]

measure and compare N and P run-off between three different types of biochar-
amended litter materials, and (iii) to compare biochar amended and un-
amended broiler litter in relation to release of N and P.  

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

Birds and housing 

One thousand eighty (n=1080) day-old male broilers (Hubbard-F15) obtained 
from a commercial hatchery were individually weighed (average body 
weight±SD, 35.8±1.32 g) and assigned to nine floor pens in triplicates (120 
birds per replicate) in an environmentally controlled poultry house.